

X
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 14299

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2012 in CRLM No.4151/2011, dated 08/03/2013 in CRLMA No.263/2013 in CRLMC No.4151/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAXMI NARAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI @ BOBBY Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO(s). 14299/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Tiku,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for stay for final hearing, returnable in four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master