

J

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6207/2013

LAXMI NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI @ BOBBY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Naushad Khan,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Mahdi,Adv.

Mr. Salim Malik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner. Learned counsel Mr Salim Malik appears for the sole respondent and he seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit and Vakalatnama. Time as prayed is given to him. List on 1.11.2013.

|  
|mg

| (M.K. Hanjura)  
| Registrar