

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6207/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2012 in CRLM No.4151/2011 and order 08/03/2013 in CRLMA No. 263/2013 in in CRLMC No.4151/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAXMI NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI @ BOBBY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master